
WED-31105 0971-S pdftfr 08-51447 
John Walsht- Mul'l'lly 
(9400 Slc\t."D< Crct'k Rlvd. #200 
Cupcn.ino. C A 95014-1548 

009993 9993 2MB 0.402 32399 lU 7330·2·10018 

•••nt'r•'•'l•l'tlt•l'•nll'" t•tllh•'•n,.,,,,,ll'''''''ll•tl'' 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee. FL 32399·0850 

Get word fast Send word faster. 

C) 

("")~ 
r-:t 
,.,., V) 
;uti 
~_;, 

! 
~ 

FREE ELECTRONIC 
BANKRUPTCY NOTICING 

. li\1 __ 

'I; lJ 

:co 
~:NG 
:~CL 

OM 
i'EL 
Cl.K \-N~ 

()()99<H 31105010012060 

Make the switch today. Visit us at ebn.uscourts.gov/fast 

-w ,. 
c: 
(;") 

I 
(J1 

~ 
:X 

c:e 
c.n 

;n 
rr. 
(") ,, 
< rn 

(. 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED AUG 05, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 04534-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



009993 

Fonn NFI I 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
Northern District of California 

In Re: StarVox Communications, Inc., (CA) 
Debtor(s) 

Case No.: 08-51447 SU 7 
Chapter: 7 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON TRUSTEE'S FINAL APPLICATION(S) FOR COMPENSATION 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Carol Wu, trustee in the above styled case has filed a Final Report of Estate and the 
trustee's professionals have filed final fee applications. Notice is also given that a hearing will be held to act on the 
applications for compensation. Objections to the Trustee's Final Report and Applications must be filed and served no 
later than 7 days before the date of the hearing, notwithstanding the deadline for objections in the accompanying 
Notice of Trustee's Final Report. Any objections will be heard on the date set forth below. Attendance by creditors 
is welcome but not required. 

DATE: September I I. 20 13 I TIME: 01:30PM 

LOCATION: U.S. Courthouse and Federal Bldg., 280 S 1st Street, Courtroom 3099 3rd Fl., San Jose, CA 
95113 

Dated: 7/29/1 3 For the Court: 

Gloria L. Franklin 
Clerk of Court United States Bankruptcy Court 

31105010012060 



Carol W. Wu 
25A Crescent Drive #413 
Pleasant J I ill, CA, 94523 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: ______ __:$:....:0~.0=-0=--
Remaining balance: _______ $:....:0:......0:....:0.:...._ 

Prepared By: /s/ Carol W. Wu 
Trustee 

ST ATEME T: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act 
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

UST Form 101-7-1\FR (10/1 /2010) 

009993 3 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 5 1 



009993 

114 Consolidated Communications $27,097.75 $0.00 $0.00 

116 Welch and Company LLP $26. 11 $0.00 $0.00 

117 Mary Alice Cronin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

118 Iron Mountain Information $446.63 $0.00 $0.00 
Management, Inc. 

119 CoVad Communications Group, Inc. $77,060.83 $0.00 $0.00 

120 Larry Carlin $100,765.51 $0.00 $0.00 

123U New World Communications $2 17,644.00 $0.00 $0.00 

127U New York State Dept. ofTax and $265.60 $0.00 $0.00 
Finance 

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured claims: -----------'$=--0=--.0-=-0.:..._ 
Remaining balance: $0.00 ----------

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) cred itors totaling $2,258,55 1.70 have been 
allowed and wi ll be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed 
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tard ily fi led claim dividend is anticipated 
to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amt. Interim Proposed 
No. of Claim Payments to Amount 

Date 

121 CoVad Communications Group, Inc. $77,060.83 $0.00 $0.00 

122 Jean Shellenberger $18.82 $0.00 $0.00 

124 Sanders Morris Harris Inc. $2, I 78,438.00 $0.00 $0.00 

126 David Hibbs $682.06 $0.00 $0.00 

129 Comcast Business Communications $2,35 1.99 $0.00 $0.00 

Total to be paid to tardily filed general unsecured claims: $0.00 -----------Remaining balance: $0.00 ----------
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 

ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata 
only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in 
full. The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: NONE 

UST Form 101 -7-NFR (10/ 1/2010) 

31105010012051 



r--

74 Weldon D. Nelson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

75 Arlington Peters $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

77 Helein and Marashlian, LLC $27,972.34 $0.00 $0.00 

78 ARNOLD METZ $0.00 $0.00 SO.OO 

79 David Hibbs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

80 Square Commercial Center $512.47 $0.00 $0.00 

81 B. Villone $318.89 $0.00 $0.00 

82 Eric Semola $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

83 SWITCH AND DATA $52,703.11 $0.00 $0.00 

84 ALFONSE/CAROL ARTALE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

85 Charles Robinson $17.75 $0.00 $0.00 

86 Roseanne Kovacsi $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

87U Internal Revenue Service $2,471.47 $0.00 $0.00 

88 EJ ETLINGER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

89 PAUL ERNST $666.10 $0.00 $0.00 

90 David Kish C/0 Torn's $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

91 JOYCE BEEKLEY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

93 Land L Builders $1,452.60 $0.00 $0.00 

94 James Lay lli $103.03 $0.00 $0.00 

96 Faith Church Of Worcester $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

97 Robert L. Hershey $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

98 Yvonne's Bridal Boutique $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

99 Audrey M. Noll $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

100 David E. Dorwart $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

101 Joseph Chew $41.96 $0.00 $0.00 

102 Kenny Ri ley $368.15 $0.00 $0.00 

103 Tomas Rodriguez $25.99 $0.00 $0.00 

104 Marie Mickol $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

105 Elaine Lauter $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

106 Bowne of Los Angeles, Inc. $5,2 18.80 $0.00 $0.00 

107 CloseCall America $3,021 .74 $0.00 $0.00 

108U Ohio Department of Taxation $1 ,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 

109 Joanne Crum $32.63 $0.00 $0.00 

110 E. L. Anderson $92.13 $0.00 $0.00 

112U CarrAmerica Realty Operating $12,137.57 $0.00 $0.00 
Partnership, L.P. 

11 3 Qwesl Communications Company, $3,237.57 $0.00 $0.00 
LLC 

US I' Form 101-7-NFI{ (10/ 1/2010) 

~] 31105010012042 



35 Melvin Brenner $886.64 $0.00 $0.00 

36 Mitch Ratner $25,000.00 $0.00 so.oo 
37 MAPLEWOOD -VIRGINIA LLP $64,617.55 $0.00 $0.00 

38 Dorrie Mednick $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

39 The United Telephone Company $94,743.62 $0.00 $0.00 

40 Nancy 1 Vankirk $0.00 $0.00 SO.OO 

41 Pam Girvin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

42 Atlantax Systems, Inc. $3,581.54 $0.00 $0.00 

44 Innovative Engineering, Inc $3,153.11 $0.00 $0.00 

45 Merrill Communications LLC $38,700.24 $0.00 $0.00 

46 American Telesis $65,249.07 $0.00 $0.00 

48 Michael and Michele Cattoni $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

49 Vincent Mckiernan Sr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

50 B L Hogan $2,425.00 $0.00 $0.00 

51 Murphree and Murray LLP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

52 Cooper and Associates $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

53 United Telephone Company of the $117.08 $0.00 $0.00 
Carolinas 

54 Central Telephone Company of $3,078.29 $0.00 $0.00 
Texas 

55 United Telephone Company of New $2,070.86 so.oo $0.00 
Jersey, Inc. 

56 United Telephone Company of $3, 150.47 $0.00 $0.00 
Texas,lnc 

57 American Stock Transfer and Trust $30,350.04 $0.00 $0.00 
Com 

61 Cecilia Pupich $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

62 Michael Dirscherl $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

63 Terry Sheffer $10.01 $0.00 $0.00 

64 Carolyn Warman $14.71 $0.00 $0.00 

65 Westel, lnc. $297.39 $0.00 $0.00 

66 Roland P Peach $20.56 $0.00 $0.00 

67U Franchise Tax Board $205.86 $0.00 $0.00 

68 Thomas Jolin $180.00 $0.00 $0.00 

69 OneChoice Voice and Data, LLC $10,950.00 $0.00 so.oo 
70 Ralph Arch $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

71 Anna L Riggio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

72 llappy W L Long $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

73 Hoover, Rick $13,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 

UST Form 101-7-'IFR (10/1/2010) 

009993 31105010012042 



Claim Claimant Allowed Amt. Interim Proposed 
No. of Claim Payments to Amount 

Date 

1 Dell Financial Services, L.P. $69,202.05 $0.00 $0.00 

2 Dun & Bradstreet $11,976.00 $0.00 $0.00 

3 Accountemps Div. of Robert Half $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 
International 

3CTI Time Warner Telecom Inc. $13,976.49 $0.00 $0.00 

4 Officeteam $5,588.75 $0.00 $0.00 

4ETS Massachusetts Dept of Revenue $3,094.35 $0.00 $0.00 

5 Robert Half Management Resources $15,946.00 $0.00 $0.00 

6 United Parcel Service $379.90 $0.00 $0.00 

6CTI Sonnenshein Natb & Rosenthal $8,978.75 $0.00 $0.00 

7 Doerner, Saunders, et al $1,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 

8 CDW Corp. $9,385.21 $0.00 $0.00 

9 Universal Service Administrative $1,839. 14 $0.00 $0.00 
Co. 

10 City of San Antonio $567.87 $0.00 $0.00 

IOCTI Maplewood Yiirginia LLP $64,617.55 $0.00 $0.00 

12CTI twTelecom fka Time Warner $157,100.99 $0.00 $0.00 

13CTI Massachusetts Dept of Revenue $95.75 $0.00 $0.00 

14CTI Qwest Communications $191,032.80 $0.00 $0.00 

15 Cisco Systems Capital Corporation $1,307,942.64 $0.00 $0.00 

l6U ILLINOIS DEPT. OF $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 

17 Yeraz Networks, Inc. $291,864.88 $0.00 $0.00 

19 Verizon Communications Inc. $2,136,294.24 $0.00 $0.00 
Subsidiaries 

20U Michael Craig Sharman $39,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 

21U Pennsylvania Dept. ofRevenue $7,609.86 $0.00 $0.00 

26 TW Telecom Inc. $23,244.20 $0.00 $0.00 

27 Delaware Division of Revenue $1,586.99 $0.00 $0.00 

28 RiverRock Systems, LTD $78,941.31 $0.00 $0.00 

29 The DJB Group Inc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

30 J2 GLOBAL $1,197.55 $0.00 $0.00 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

32 Carlson Wagonlit Travel Lancas $66.78 $0.00 $0.00 

33 Esmeralda De La Cruz $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

34 Chesapeake Care Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

UST form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

00999~ 3 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 3 



009993 

9CTI City of Clute $57.64 $0.00 $19.67 

1 JCTI Pennsylvania Dept of Revenue $227,715.00 $0.00 $77,723.02 

13CTI Massachusetts Department of $1,414.46 $0.00 $482.78 
Revenue 

16P ILLINOIS DEPT. OF $780.06 $0.00 $266.24 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 

20P Michael Craig Sharman $7,812.83 $0.00 $7,812.83 

21P Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue $24,260.06 $0.00 $8,280.36 

22 Alief Independent School District $236.52 $0.00 $80.73 

23 Brazoria County Tax office $4,256.68 $0.00 $1,452.88 

24 Dallas County $15,042.67 $0.00 $5,134.32 

25 Da !las County $29,057.72 $0.00 $9,917.90 

31 Prince George's County Government $I 87.00 $0.00 $63.83 

43 Kenneth Barbi $122.01 $0.00 $122.01 

67P Franchise Tax Board $2,583.19 $0.00 $881.69 

76 Nueces County $142.07 $0.00 $48.49 

87P Internal Revenue Service $16,663.18 $0.00 $5,687.43 

92 Ruth Devincentis $27.95 $0.00 $27.95 

108P OHIO DEPARTMENT OF $4,905.37 $0.00 $1,674.29 
TAXATION 

Ill Florida Public Service Commision $2,600.00 $0.00 $887.42 

115 Comptroller of Public Accounts $1,000.00 $0.00 $341.32 

J23P NewWorld Communications $10,950.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 

127P New York State Dept. of Tax and $] ,309.42 $0.00 $446.93 
Finance 

128P New York State Dept. ofTax and $256.94 $0.00 $87.70 
Finance 

130P Bexar County $209.82 $0.00 $71.61 

Total to be paid to priority claims: ____ _:$:..:..1.:...57.:.2,..:...78.::.::3::..:..6.::.::5=-
Remaining balance: _______ $::....0=-.0::....0~ 

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 
authorities). 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $5,370,552.82 have been allowed 
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid 
in full. The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

31105010012033 



Gabrielson & Company, Accountant for Trustee $72,974.50 $46,722.50 $26,252.00 
Fees 

Gabrielson & Company, Accountant for Trustee $1,804.3 l $670.76 $1 '133.55 
Expenses 

Other: CarrAmerica Realty Operating $11,490.37 $0.00 $11,490.37 
Partnership, L.P., Admin. Rent 

Other: Nueces County, Other State or Local $76.81 $0.00 $76.81 
Taxes 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: -------=-$7 __ 3:....!,--37_2_.6--4_ 
Remaining balance: ____ ....:$:...:.1.:...57,;_:,:..:..78.:..:3:...:..6.:..:5=-

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as 
follows: NONE 

Total to be paid to prior chapter administrative expenses: _______ $.:....:0--.0--0~ 
Remaining balance: ____ ....:$:...::.1.:...57.:..2, __ 78.:...::3:...:..6.:..:5=-

In addition to the expenses of administration )jsted above as may be allowed by the 
Court, priority claims totaling $419,726.15 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general 
(unsecured) creditors. 

Allowed priority claims are: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amt. Interim Proposed 
No. of Claim Payments to Payment 

Date 

OPYTX Employment Development $441.00 $0.00 $150.52 
Department 

OPYTX Employment Development $657.00 $0.00 $657.00 
Department 

OPYTX Internal Revenue Service $921.68 $0.00 $314.59 

OPYTX INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $2,480.18 $0.00 $2,480.18 

JSVDE Harris County $18,985.97 $0.00 $6,480.24 

2ETS Rl Division of Taxation $2,500.00 $0.00 $853.29 

2SVDE Galveston County $2,389.00 $0.00 $815.41 

3ETS Pennsylvania Dept of Revenue $13,368.00 $0.00 $4,562.73 

4CTl Dallas County $22,860.67 $0.00 $7,802.74 

4ETS Massachusetts Dept of Revenue $1,968.71 $0.00 $671.95 

5CT1 Rl Division of Taxation $1,500.00 $0.00 $5 11.98 

7CTI Gregg County $36.71 $0.00 $12.53 

8CTI Rusk County $26.64 $0.00 $9.09 
UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

009993 3 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 



009993 

In re: 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

Case No. 08-51447-SU 

ST ARVOX COMMUNICATIONS INC. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Claim 
No. 

Debtor(s) 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT 
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

The Final Report shows receipts of 
and approved disbursements of 
leaving a balance on hand o/: 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows: 

Claimant Claim Allowed 
Asserted Amount of 

Claim 

0 DKR Soundshore $77,921.88 $77,921.88 
Oasis Holding Fund 
LTD 

18 Nueces County $141.54 $0.00 

60 Bexar County $209.82 $0.00 

Interim 
Payments to 

Date 

$77,921.88 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$545,433.04 
$314,276.75 
$231.156.29 

Proposed 
Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to be paid to secured creditors: -------=----=$:...:0:...:....0:..:0:_ 
Remaining balance: ____ ___;;$;.:;:2..:.3..:.ll.;;., 1..:.5....:.6....:..2..:.9_ 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: 

Reason/ Applicant Total Interim Proposed 
Requested Payments to Payment 

Date 

Carol W. Wu, Trustee Fees $30,450.94 $0.00 $30,450.94 

Carol W. Wu, Trustee Expenses $258.97 $0.00 $258.97 

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorney for $165,736.85 $162,348.85 $3,388.00 
Trustee Fees 

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorney for $3,281.83 $2,959.83 $322.00 
Trustee Expenses 

1 The balance of fiands on hand in the estate may contanue to cam interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement will be 
distributed pro rata tO creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive addi tional compensation not to exceed the maximum 
compensation set forth under II U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of disbursement of the additional interest. 
UST Form 101-7-:"'FR (1011/2010) 

31105010012024 



Date: 06/04/2013 

Carol W. Wu 
25A Crescent Drive #413 
Pleasant Hill, CA, 94523 

UST Form 101 -7-KFR (10/ 1/2010) 

009993 3 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 5 

By: Is/ Carol W. Wu 
(Trustee) 



009993 

Entered on Docket 
July 29, 2013 
GLORIA L. FRANKLIN, CLERK 
U.S BANKRUPTCY COURT 

UNITED STATES BANMm~~lflllNtA 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

In re: 
STARVOX COMMUNICATIONS INC., 
a California corporation, 
STARVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., 
a Delaware corporation, 
CAPITAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, 
INC., 
a Pennsylvania corporation, 
EASTERN TELEPHONE SYSTEMS, 
INC., 
a Delaware corporation, 
CAPITAL TELECOMMUNlCA TIONS OF 
ERIE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, 
STAR TEL OF VICTORIA, INC., 
a Texas corporation, 
STAR TEL TRANSMISSION CO., INC., 
a Texas corporation, 

Debtor(s) 

Case No. 08-51447-SLJ 
Substantively Consol idated (By Order dated July 
12, 2012 (Doc 200), the Court ordered the substantive 
consolidation of the assets and liabilities of Chapter 7 
Debtors: StarVox Communications, Inc., a California 
corporation. Case No. 08-51447-SU-7; StarVox 
Commumcauons, Inc. , a Delaware corporation, Case No. 
08-51450-SLJ-7; Capital Telecommunications, Inc., a 
Pennsylvania corporation, Case No. 08-51451-SU-7; 
Eastcnl Telephone Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 
Case No. 08-51452-SLJ-7; Capital Telecommunications of 
Eric, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Case No. 08-51453-
SLJ-7; Star Tel of Victoria, Inc., a Texas corporation, Case 
No. 08-51454-SLJ-7; and Star Tel Transmission Co .. Inc., 
a Texas corporation. Case No. 08-51455-SLJ-7.) 

Chapter 7 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND 
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION 

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR) 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that Carol W. 
Wu, trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee 's 
professionals have filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of 
Trustee's Final Report and Applications for Compensation. 

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for 
inspection at the Office of the Clerk, at the following address: 

U.S. Courthouse, 280 S. First Street, Room 3035, San Jose, CA 95113 

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or 
to the Final report, must file a written objection within 21 days from the mailing of this notice, 
serve a copy of the objections upon the trustee, any party whose appl ication is being challenged 
and the United States Trustee. A hearing on the fee applications and any objection to the Final 
Report will be held on_/_/ __ , in Courtroom 3099, U.S. Bankruptcy Court, United States 
Courthouse, 280 S. First Street, San Jose, CA 95113. If no objections are filed, upon entry of an 
order on the fee applications, the trustee may pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without 
further order of the Court. 

UST Form 101 -7-~FH (10/1/2010) 

31105010012015 




